VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1937

ENROLLED

SENATE BILL No. 169

(By Mr. Moler)

PASSED March 13, 1937
In Effect 90 days from Passage

Senate Bill No. 169

(By Mr. Moler)

[Passed March 13, 1937; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT relating to expenditure of money for memorial for Confederate Veterans of Shepherdstown and vicinity.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

- Section 1. The board of control is hereby authorized and
- 2 shall expend from the state fund general revenue the sum of
- 3 seven hundred fifty dollars for the purpose of aiding the
- 4 Henry Kyd Douglas Camp of Sons of the Confederate
- 5 Veterans to erect a memorial to the Confederate Veterans of
- 6 Shepherdstown and vicinity. Said sum, or any part thereof,
- 7 shall be expended with the advice and counsel of the said
- 8 Henry Kyd Douglas Camp Sons of Confederate Veterans.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

and all of
(Sal I Salbially
Chairman Senate Committee
Hele W. Warleen
Chairman House Committee
Originated in the Senatt
Takes effect muety days from passage.
Charling
Clerk of the Senate
moss stace
Clerk of the House of Delegates
Cho. E. Italzel
President of the Senate
() Thomas
Speaker House of Delegates
The within Opposed this the 19
day of, 1937.
Avama Al
Governor
JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA.